each of the three individuals a cash bonus in January 2008 equal to the aggregate increase in the exercise prices for his amended options. For Mr. Wallace, the amount of this
bonus is $0.4 million. To account for these actions, the Company has recorded a net charge of $0.3 million in the nine months ended March 31, 2007.

10

Table of Contents

With respect to certain individuals whose options were canceled or re-priced by the Company following the Special Committee investigation, no bonuses of the type
described above will be paid.

The following tables have been revised to reflect the impact of the additional non-cash charges for stock-based compensation expense and related tax effects as well as
additional non-cash adjustments that were previously considered to be immaterial on:

 •  the condensed consolidated statements of operations for the three and nine months ended March 31, 2006

 •  the condensed consolidated statements of cash flows for the nine months ended March 31, 2006.

11

Table of Contents

Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations

(Unaudited)   Three Months Ended March 31, 2006   Nine Months Ended March 31, 2006

(In thousands, except per share data)

As
previously
reported   Adjustments

As
restated

As
previously
reported   Adjustments   As restated

Revenues:
Product   $ 427,676  $ 1,392  $ 429,068  $ 1,229,346  $ 855  $ 1,230,201
Service   90,580   —   90,580   260,740   650   261,390

Total revenues   518,256   1,392   519,648   1,490,086   1,505   1,491,591

Costs and operating expenses:
Costs of revenues*   226,620   (45)  226,575   657,943   (16)  657,927
Engineering, research and development*   95,927   1,706   97,633   291,005   4,205   295,210
Selling, general and administrative*   108,364   2,149   110,513   296,440   7,103   303,543

Total costs and operating expenses   430,911   3,810   434,721   1,245,388   11,292   1,256,680

Income from operations   87,345   (2,418)  84,927   244,698   (9,787)  234,911

Interest income and other, net   17,225   —   17,225   48,686   (700)  47,986

Income before income taxes and minority interest   104,570   (2,418)  102,152   293,384   (10,487)  282,897

Provision for income taxes   7,347   (959)  6,388   44,834   (7,793)  37,041

Income before minority interest   97,223   (1,459)  95,764   248,550   (2,694)  245,856

Minority interest   920   —   920   2,920   —   2,920

Net income   $ 98,143  $ (1,459) $ 96,684  $ 251,470  $ (2,694) $ 248,776

Net income per share:
Basic   $ 0.49  $ (0.01) $ 0.48  $ 1.27  $ (0.02) $ 1.25

Diluted   $ 0.48  $ (0.01) $ 0.47  $ 1.23  $ (0.01) $ 1.22

Weighted average number of shares:
Basic   199,876   —   199,876   198,498   —   198,498

Diluted   204,818   543   205,361   203,696   598   204,294

*  includes the following amounts related to equity awards

Cost of revenues   $ 6,243  $ (45) $ 6,198  $ 19,666  $ (17) $ 19,649
Engineering, Research and development   $ 10,782  $ 1,706  $ 12,488  $ 33,815  $ 4,204  $ 38,019
Selling, general and administrative   $ 27,526  $ 2,149  $ 29,675  $ 62,152  $ 7,106  $ 69,258

12

Table of Contents

Condensed Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows

(Unaudited)   Nine Months Ended March 31, 2006

(In thousands)
As previously

reported   Adjustments  As restated
Cash flows from operating activities:

Net income   $ 251,470  $ (2,694) $ 248,776
Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash provided by operating activities:
Depreciation and amortization   51,495   700   52,195
Non-cash, stock-based compensation   115,633   11,293   126,926
Minority interest   (2,920)   (2,920)
Net loss on sale of marketable securities and other investments   3,419   3,419
Tax benefit from employee stock options   44,100   (13,424)  30,676
Excess tax benefit from stock-based compensation   (16,676)  3,432   (13,244)
Changes in assets and liabilities, net of effect of acquisitions of businesses:

Accounts receivable, net   (136,017)  (159)  (136,176)
Inventories   (75,850)  (2,411)  (78,261)
Other assets   (23,720)  2,458   (21,262)
Accounts payable   29,611   29,611
Deferred system profit   9,969   (552)  9,417
Other current liabilities   (69,131)  4,789   (64,342)

Net cash provided by operating activities   181,383   3,432   184,815

Cash flows from investing activities:
Acquisitions of businesses, net of cash received   (7,664)   (7,664)
Purchase of property, plant, and equipment, net   (59,124)   (59,124)
Purchase of available-for-sale securities   (3,241,357)   (3,241,357)
Proceeds from sale of available-for-sale securities   3,290,827   3,290,827
Proceeds from maturity of available-for-sale securities   136,907   136,907

Net cash provided by investing activities   119,589   —   119,589

Cash flows from financing activities:
Issuance of common stock   180,307   180,307
Payment of dividends to stockholders   (71,461)   (71,461)
Excess tax benefit from stock-based compensation   16,676   (3,432)  13,244
Stock repurchases   (143,132)   (143,132)
Proceeds from sale of minority interest in subsidiary   4,736   4,736

Net cash used in financing activities
   (12,874)  (3,432)  (16,306)

Effect of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents   10,734   10,734

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents   298,832   —   298,832

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period   663,163   663,163

Cash and cash equivalents at end of period   $ 961,995  $ —   $ 961,995

Supplemental cash flow disclosures:
Income taxes paid, net   $ 61,143   $ 61,143
Interest paid   $ 1,066   $ 1,066

13

Table of Contents

NOTE 3 – BALANCE SHEET COMPONENTS

(In thousands)
March 31,

2007
June 30,

2006
Cash equivalents and marketable securities: